
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:948
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2012
ALLOCATION OF SURPLUS POWER
Semmalai Shri S.

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether any request has come from State Government of Tamil Nadu to allocate the surplus power proposed to be surrendered by the Delhi Government to Tamil Nadu; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) : Yes, Madam.

(b) : The matter is subjudice in Hon`ble Supreme Court.
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